2.   0.000 0

3.   0.000 0

4.   0.000 0

5.   0.000 0

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. GENERAL REINSURANCE CORPORATION  41,431 43,230 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

7. EVEREST REINSURANCE COMPANY  26,161 17,611 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. MUNCHENER RUCKVERSICHERUNGS GESEL  22,868 17,958 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. RISK ENGINEERING INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  22,687 48,531 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

10. HANNOVER RUCK SE  20,866 16,544 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 3,860,354,928 0 3,860,354,928

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 213,455,388 0 213,455,388

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 24,670,799 (24,670,799) 0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 13,398 (13,398) 0

5. Other assets  326,511,794 0 326,511,794

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 299,266,391 299,266,391

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 4,425,006,306 274,582,194 4,699,588,500

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 599,384,464 306,683,568 906,068,032

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 240,729,248 0 240,729,248

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 506,926,072 92,701,569 599,627,641

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 2,472 0 2,472

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 278,293 0 278,293

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 116,842,620 (116,842,620) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 503,523 (503,523) 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 7,456,800 (7,456,800) 0

18. Other liabilities 130,328,928 0 130,328,928

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,602,452,420 274,582,194 1,877,034,614

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 2,822,553,886 XXX 2,822,553,886

22. Totals (Line 38) 4,425,006,306 274,582,194 4,699,588,500

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  Refer to footnote 26 for a full description of the intercompany pooling agreement

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2012 1,697 30 1,667 1,172 0 9 0 95 0 0 1,276 252

3. 2013 1,741 30 1,711 427 0 27 0 75 0 43 529 176

4. 2014 1,812 31 1,781 557 0 77 0 88 0 0 722 206

5. 2015 1,898 36 1,862 2,629 0 0 0 262 0 0 2,891 377

6. 2016 1,998 43 1,955 522 0 0 0 116 0 0 638 165

7. 2017 2,068 20 2,048 1,228 0 12 0 191 0 0 1,431 250

8. 2018 2,110 22 2,088 1,123 0 0 0 145 0 0 1,268 250

9. 2019 2,130 17 2,113 909 0 0 0 118 0 6 1,027 172

10. 2020 2,232 19 2,213 1,549 0 0 0 202 0 (5) 1,751 181

11. 2021 2,234 21 2,213 1,045 0 0 0 128 0 0 1,173 72

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 11,161 0 125 0 1,419 0 44 12,706 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

2. 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6. 2016 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1

7. 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11. 2021 541 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 541 17

12. Totals 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560 22

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred /Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34 Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct
and

Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct
and

Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Inter-
Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36

Loss
Expenses

Unpaid

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 2012 1,276 0 1,276 75.2 0.0 76.6 0 0 12.0 0 0

3. 2013 529 0 529 30.4 0.0 30.9 0 0 12.0 0 0

4. 2014 722 0 722 39.8 0.0 40.5 0 0 12.0 0 0

5. 2015 2,891 0 2,891 152.3 0.0 155.3 0 0 12.0 0 0

6. 2016 657 0 657 32.9 0.0 33.6 0 0 12.0 19 0

7. 2017 1,431 0 1,431 69.2 0.0 69.9 0 0 12.0 0 0

8. 2018 1,268 0 1,268 60.1 0.0 60.7 0 0 12.0 0 0

9. 2019 1,027 0 1,027 48.2 0.0 48.6 0 0 12.0 0 0

10. 2020 1,751 0 1,751 78.5 0.0 79.1 0 0 12.0 0 0

11. 2021 1,715 0 1,715 76.7 0.0 77.5 0 0 12.0 541 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 560 0

 35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule P - Part 1B - Private Passenger Auto Liability/Medical

N O N E

Schedule P - Part 1C - Commercial Auto/Truck Liability/Medical

N O N E

 36, 37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION
(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)

($000 OMITTED)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other